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NAHB/Wells Fargo Housing Market Index Slips in November

The National Association of Home Builders (NAHB)/Wells Fargo Housing Market Index fell three points to
62 in November from an upwardly revised 65 in October. Present and future sales both declined.

Headline Index Declines

e Home builder confidence slipped three points in November,
falling to a level of 62. Despite this month’s decline, the index
has remained in the 60’s for the past six months, signaling
housing market sentiment remains strong.

e The present sales component fell three points to 67 and
expected sales dropped five points to 70. Prospective buyer
traffic, however, rose modestly to a reading of 48.

Home Builder Sentiment Falls in the South

e The South and Midwest posted declines in November, while the
Northeast remained unchanged and the West saw a slight gain.
The largest drop was in the South, where the index fell five
points. The decline may reflect weakening conditions in Texas.

e While November’s drop was disappointing, the NAHB index
remains even with its average for the past six months and is
consistent with improving single-family home construction.
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Source: National Association of Homebuilders and Wells Fargo Securities, LLC



mailto:mark.vitner@wellsfargo.com
mailto:misa.n.batcheller@wellsfargo.com

Wells Fargo Securities, LLC Economics Group

Global Head of Research, (704) 410-1801
Economics & Strategy (212) 214-5070

Diane Schumaker-Krieg diane.schumaker@wellsfargo.com

John E. Silvia, Ph.D.

Mark Vitner

Jay H. Bryson, Ph.D.

Sam Bullard

Nick Bennenbroek

Eugenio J. Alemén, Ph.D.

Anika R. Khan
Azhar Igbal

Tim Quinlan

Eric Viloria, CFA
Sarah House
Michael A. Brown
Erik Nelson

Alex Moehring
Misa Batcheller
Michael Pugliese

Donna LaFleur

Chief Economist
Senior Economist
Global Economist
Senior Economist
Currency Strategist
Senior Economist
Senior Economist
Econometrician
Economist
Currency Strategist
Economist
Economist
Economic Analyst
Economic Analyst
Economic Analyst
Economic Analyst

Executive Assistant

(704) 410-3275
(704) 410-3277
(704) 410-3274
(704) 410-3280
(212) 214-5636

(704) 410-3273
(704) 410-3271

(704) 410-3270
(704) 410-3283
(212) 214-5637

(704) 410-3282
(704) 410-3278
(704) 410-3267
(704) 410-3247
(704) 410-3060
(704) 410-3156

(704) 410-3279

john.silvia@wellsfargo.com
mark.vitner@wellsfargo.com
jay.bryson@wellsfargo.com
sam.bullard @wellsfargo.com
nicholas.bennenbroek@wellsfargo.com
eugenio.j.aleman@wellsfargo.com
anika.khan@wellsfargo.com
azhar.igbal@wellsfargo.com
tim.quinlan@wellsfargo.com
eric.viloria@wellsfargo.com
sarah.house@wellsfargo.com
michael.a.brown@wellsfargo.com
erik.f.nelson@wellsfargo.com
alex.v.moehring@wellsfargo.com
misa.n.batcheller@wellsfargo.com
michael.d.pugliese@wellsfargo.com

donna.lafleur@wellsfargo.com

Cyndi Burris Senior Admin. Assistant (704) 410-3272 cyndi.burris@wellsfargo.com

Wells Fargo Securities Economics Group publications are produced by Wells Fargo Securities, LLC, a U.S broker-dealer registered with the U.S. Securities and
Exchange Commission, the Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, and the Securities Investor Protection Corp. Wells Fargo Securities, LLC, distributes these
publications directly and through subsidiaries including, but not limited to, Wells Fargo & Company, Wells Fargo Bank N.A., Wells Fargo Advisors, LLC, Wells
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For recipients in the EEA, this report is distributed by Wells Fargo Securities International Limited ("WFSIL"). WFSIL is a U.K. incorporated investment firm
authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority. The content of this report has been approved by WFSIL a regulated person under the Act. For
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